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 1 MARY'S REWARD DAP, 18/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score M1/1M. Spiteri 532533 14/01838P 8M 1M 5M 2MB29/03/2019

 2 HEARTLAND RIC, 28/04/2024, R2, MLast start Masters winner M2/1/2A. Messina 536611 7/01891M 5M 3P 2M 6MB25/07/2019

 3 AMBROSIA TUX RIC, 29/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score M2/2/2B. King 545570 13/01927P 3P 2P 8P 6PB10/02/2020

 4 CLASS CLOWN GOS, 30/04/2024, R12, MWeighted points score M2/1/1B. Gilbert 541397 14/01574M 2M 6Y 1M 4MD13/01/2020

 5 TORNADO TOMMY 2 RIC, 28/04/2024, R2, MWeighted points score M3/1P. Withers 542634 7/01285M 4P 2M 2Y 4MD12/11/2019

 6 FALCON FLY RIC, 21/04/2024, R12, MWeighted points score M3/1K. Lambos 539378 19/01175M 5M 3M 2M 7MD16/11/2019

 7 SWIFT CHOICE GOS, 30/04/2024, R12, MWeighted points score M3/2B. Gilbert 540479 9/01135M 2P 8M 4M 4PD17/12/2019

 8 EFFECT ON ME RIC, 19/02/2024, R11, PWeighted points score M3/2N. Auld 544979 4/0788P 6P 4P 4P 7PB04/04/2020

 9 OPTIMUS JOY RIC, 04/03/2024, R12, MWeighted points score M3/2N. Auld 544750 3/0714M (FEL)P 5P 7P 7PB02/03/2020

 10 OPTIMUS ELI RIC, 08/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score M3/2N. Auld 544747 5/0698P 5P 6P 6P 8PD02/03/2020

 11 KISSIN' COCO 2 RIS, 27/04/2024, R1, MWeighted points score M3/2P. Withers 542631 3/0697M 6M 4P 7M 6MB12/11/2019
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 1 ASTRO GIRL RIC, 28/04/2024, R4, PLast start winner 5/2G. Tyrpenou 567247 4/32041P 4P 3P 1P 4PB05/01/2022

 2 KAOS FOR KEN RIC, 29/04/2024, R7, PLast start winner 5/2W. Carr 556498 4/31951P 2P 8P 5P 1PD01/02/2021

 3 FEDERAL PRINCE RIC, 29/04/2024, R6, PLast start winner 5/1W. Carr 563156 5/41511P 3P 5P 7Y 4PD06/07/2021

 4 RUNAWAY RICKY GOS, 23/04/2024, R2, PLast start winner 5/5D. Meldrum 574678 1/01201P 5P 3P 2P 8PD19/04/2022

 5 LITTLE CHARLM RIC, 31/03/2024, R2, PLast start winner 5/5A. Drapiewski 562530 1/01101P 4YD07/08/2021

 6 EL MASRI 1 DUB, 20/04/2024, R4, PLast start winner 5/4M. Swift 565430 2/11051P 6P 8Y 8Y 5PD23/11/2021

 7 JULIE VILLE GOS, 25/04/2024, R1, PLast start winner 5/5W. White 563670 1/0921P 6P 5P 8P 3PB06/10/2021

 8 PROBATION 1 GAR, 26/04/2024, R9, PLast start placegetter 5/1C. Brennen 554432 13/91802P 2P 3P 4P 6PD31/01/2021

 9 FASCINATE SWIFT RIC, 29/04/2024, R7, PLast start placegetter 5/5S. Simonetta 573615 1/01762P 2P 1P 3P 2PB10/06/2022

 10 FLYIN' ETHICS 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/1A. Bell 557685 6/51562P 6P 4P 5P 3PD03/04/2021

 11 RISING FEVER RIC, 28/04/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/5L. Rodgers 556848 1/01382P 6P 3P 4P 5YB04/04/2021

 12 MY GIRL FABIO RIC, 29/04/2024, R7, PLast start placegetter 5/5W. Carr 546629 1/01143P 7P 5P 4P 4PB14/06/2020

 13 UNCLE FREDDY GOS, 25/04/2024, R3, PLast start placegetter 5/5B. Hayes Merzi 562884 1/01093P 8P 1P 6P 5PD04/09/2021

 14 PRIVATE IDAHO RIC, 29/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/1C. Carl 563545 5/41895P 3P 8P 1P 1PD25/09/2021

 15 TYPHOON ETHICS 2 RIC, 28/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/3A. Bell 557689 3/21867P 2P 5P 1P 2PD03/04/2021

 16 BEST OF SALLY RIC, 14/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Spiteri 564596 1/01804P 2P 3P 4P 2PB04/11/2021

 17 DARK AMBER 2 DAP, 25/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/3E. Micallef 550619 9/21756P 8P 1P 1Y 2PB14/10/2020

 18 VITNELL BALE GBN, 22/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/4M. Newham 550500 6/11705P 2P 1Y 3P 5PB16/10/2020

 19 SKI SLOPE PPK, 28/10/2023, R5, YWeighted points score 5/2M. Newham 558053 4/3165(BDN)P 6Y 5P 3P 4PD22/03/2021

 20 BLUE MOJITO 1 RIC, 28/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/2M. Hughes 556182 9/31628P 6P 1P 1P 7YB06/03/2021

 21 BRON TAY 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/3E. Borg 557769 3/21596P 4P 1P 6P 2PB20/04/2021

 22 FUTURE ETHICS 2 RIC, 28/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Messina 562920 6/51565P 6P 4P 1P 4PD08/09/2021
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 23 UNACCEPTABLE BRO RIC, 01/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/1K. Lambos 551326 10/81534P 8P 3P 6P 2PD16/11/2020

 24 SIRIUS LULU BUL, 30/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/2S. Pulbrook 553670 6/31507P 8Y 5P 2P 1PB02/01/2021

 25 SMOOTH WHISPER RIC, 29/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/4V. Spiteri 564593 2/11505P 1P 5P 5P 1PD04/11/2021

 26 ROCKSTAR ALOHA DAP, 04/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/2S. Evans 547858 7/31444P 8P 2P 3P 6PB02/07/2020

 27 LOADS OF PROMISE DUB, 20/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1L. Absalom 548793 14/81418P 7P 7P 1P 6PD12/08/2020

 28 TAXI DAVE PPK, 30/03/2024, R5, YWeighted points score 5/5M. Newham 541805 5/01384Y 2Y 5Y 3Y 3PD25/01/2020

 29 PAVLOV BALE GBN, 22/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/1M. Newham 552697 7/61384P 5P 6P 1P 5PD22/12/2020

 30 GIRL UNLEASHED MAT, 04/03/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/4P. Lagogiane 563174 2/1138(FEL)P 1P 4P 8P 7PB15/09/2021

 31 STRETCH AROUND 2 RIC, 28/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1T. Jansen 557736 13/121328P 5P 7P 1P 5PD12/04/2021

 32 ARTHUR CHANCE RIC, 29/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/2M. Green 552499 4/31316P 2P 8Y 7P 2PD11/12/2020

 33 TAP OUT ZOE RIC, 24/12/2023, R12, PWeighted points score 5/1R. Metselaar 553629 6/51308P 7P 7P 7Y 1PB08/01/2021

 34 INNER LIGHT BUL, 30/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1W. White 548837 8/41298P 2P 7P 2P 7PD19/07/2020

 35 TORNADO TOMMY 1 RIC, 28/04/2024, R2, MWeighted points score 5/4P. Withers 542634 7/11285M 4P 2M 2Y 4MD12/11/2019

 36 ELITE CHOICE 1 MUS, 01/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1B. Gilbert 549776 5/41262P 4P 4P 5P 6PB12/09/2020

 37 THING ONE RIC, 29/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Bell 551510 12/111265P 4P 6P 6P 5PD31/08/2020

 38 BURGIN BLOODED RIS, 20/04/2024, R7, YWeighted points score 5/4B. Hayes Merzi 562886 3/11258Y 7P 2P 2P 8PB04/09/2021

 39 SIRIUS PSYCHO BUL, 30/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/1S. Pulbrook 553674 12/111195P 7Y 6P 4P 2PB02/01/2021

 40 STICKER SELLS 1 GOS, 27/02/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/4J. Mcguiness 536319 10/11175P 5P 6P 5P 3PD29/06/2019

 41 JANELLE BALE PPK, 10/02/2024, R4, YWeighted points score 5/5T. O'Regan 550168 1/01165Y 7P 1Y 3Y 3PB08/10/2020

 42 MISS VOLTAGE RIC, 14/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/2A. Drapiewski 546728 4/31147P 2P 4P 7P 4PB03/06/2020

 43 SECRET EMGRAND 1 RIC, 28/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 566395 5/01147P 6P 4P 2P 5PB13/12/2021

 44 ALLIRA'S WISH GBN, 22/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/4M. Newham 557693 2/11148P 5P 7P 1P 6PB03/04/2021

 45 TRUST FALL RIS, 02/04/2024, R9, YWeighted points score 5/5K. Coleman 562799 2/01144Y 4Y 1Y 4Y 1YB03/09/2021
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 46 EVIE ON GAS BUL, 16/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/2S. Pulbrook 550297 7/31148P 6C 7C 6P 2PB02/10/2020

 47 HAIG CLUB BLEND DUB, 20/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5L. Absalom 560961 1/01144P 7P 3P 5P 4PD04/07/2021

 48 SEMANTIC LADY 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1D. Swain 548820 7/61114P 8P 4P 3P 8PB06/06/2020

 49 SPIN AROUND RIS, 27/04/2024, R9, YWeighted points score 5/4T. Jansen 557743 2/11118Y 4P 8P 1P 6PD12/04/2021

 50 WILL VILLE BUL, 30/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/2W. White 564261 4/31087P 8P 4P 2P 7PD22/10/2021

 51 LUNA'S THE ONE RIC, 28/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/4S. Sing 569176 2/11086P 6P 4P 8P 2PB18/02/2022

 52 FASHION CHOICE MUS, 01/05/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/4B. Gilbert 551533 4/11056P 8P 3P 4P 5PB07/09/2020

 53 LILLY MAREE 2 NOW, 18/03/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/5J. Callaughan 571208 1/01045P 7P 1P 2P 6PB17/04/2022

 54 ANJO CYCLONE RIC, 29/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/1J. Grief 550797 8/71026P 4P 8P 3P 7PD23/10/2020

 55 TENNESSEE MAE RIC, 08/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/4W. Carr 528732 2/1965P 8P 7P 6P 3PD06/01/2019

 56 PAY MY WAY RIC, 28/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/5D. Swain 572834 1/0937P 2P 8P 8P 6PB12/05/2022

 57 MY CRABBY GOS, 25/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5B. Hayes Merzi 574682 1/0935P 7P 8P 5P 1PB19/04/2022

 58 BEVAN BALE DUB, 15/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/4T. O'Regan 549879 7/1918P 3Y 3Y 7P 6YD25/09/2020

 59 SPEEDY SONIC BUL, 05/03/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/4J. Polidano 556875 2/1907P 3P 7P 8P 6PB24/03/2021

 60 ZIPPING CALYPSO RIC, 11/03/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/5W. Carr 556531 1/0907P 3P 7P 7P 7PB24/01/2021

 61 CORLESS A SAILOR DAP, 25/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/5T. Corless 569146 1/0876P 7P 8P 6P 1PB09/02/2022

 62 SIRIUS CUDDLES GBN, 22/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/4S. Pulbrook 553671 3/1856P 3P 7Y 8P 8PB02/01/2021

 63 TIRADORA BUL, 30/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/3S. Simonetta 538830 4/2848P 8Y 3P 6P 8PB01/11/2019

 64 TRUE TREAT RIC, 04/03/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/5W. Carr 542645 1/0817P 7P 6P 4P 4PB29/11/2019

 65 ZEAM BALE DUB, 15/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/4T. O'Regan 560803 3/1787P 5P 5P 6P 6PB05/07/2021

 66 MAGICAL ETHICS RIS, 02/04/2024, R6, YWeighted points score 5/3D. Smith 563183 6/2757Y 4P 4P 6P 7YB13/09/2021

 67 ROMAN WOLF 1 BUL, 30/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 563510 1/0756P 4P 6P 7P 7PD06/08/2021
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 68 GRYFFINDOR 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1P. Boyd 550758 9/7727P 8P 7P 7P 7PB07/09/2020

 69 CHARLIE BENDER RIC, 29/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/1W. Carr 535272 5/4728P 5P 7P 5P 7PD03/04/2019

 70 KISSIN' COCO 1 RIS, 27/04/2024, R1, MWeighted points score 5/5P. Withers 542631 3/0697M 6M 4P 7M 6MB12/11/2019

 71 KECK'S ANGLE RIC, 22/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 9/5638P 6M 5M 8P 8YB17/07/2018

 72 ZIPPING FINCH RIC, 10/04/2023, R3, PWeighted points score 5/3W. Carr 537179 3/2607P 8P 6P 6P 8PB10/08/2019
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 1 BIG TOWN TILLY RIC, 21/04/2024, R1, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts 5/5T. Robinson 577495 1/01121P 2P 8PB20/10/2022

 2 EAST OF NOME RIC, 29/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/5T. Rees 570779 1/01511PB03/04/2022

 3 COOL JUNIOR RIC, 29/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score 5/5P. Lagogiane 576549 1/01511PD08/06/2022

 4 JEMMA JAYNE RIC, 29/04/2024, R4, PLast start placegetter M/1L. Polidano 574449 0/01173PB03/07/2022

 5 CORLESS CHOPPY RIC, 29/04/2024, R3, PLast start placegetter M/1T. Hall 569144 0/01063P 6P 2PD09/02/2022

 6 SHY ANNA RIC, 29/04/2024, R4, PLast start placegetter M/1A. Messina 571223 0/0882P 7PB09/04/2022

 7 CORLESS A LION RIC, 29/04/2024, R2, PLast start placegetter M/1T. Hall 569199 0/0883P 5PD26/02/2022

 8 BIG TOWN MOJO RIC, 29/04/2024, R2, PLast start placegetter M/1T. Robinson 577493 0/0842P 6P 4PD20/10/2022

 9 JUMBUK HELLCAT RIC, 29/04/2024, R3, PLast start placegetter M/1T. Robinson 575687 0/0762P 5P 5P 6P 6PB13/05/2022

 10 LITTLE DEMON RIC, 29/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score M/1M. Clarke 561188 0/0544P 4P 6P 6P 8PB09/05/2021
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 1 DIXIE'S ETHICS BUL, 30/04/2024, R1, PLast start placegetter M/1D. Smith 574929 0/01102P 3P 5YB10/07/2022

 2 WHITEWASH First start M/1A. Williams 575012 0/00D23/04/2022

 3 SIENNA RIC, 22/04/2024, R2, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1D. Swain 553909 0/0868P 5Y 3P 7Y 2PB22/01/2021

 4 SUPERMAXI WPK, 19/04/2024, R1, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1J. Carruthers 571990 0/0258PD25/04/2022

 5 ALWAYS BRAVE BUL, 16/04/2024, R1, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1D. Smith 576303 0/0258PD23/08/2022

 6 GALLIPOLI GAL 2 BUL, 16/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1J. Callaughan 571572 0/0785P 6P 6P 4P 2PB25/04/2022

 7 SPARRA MAC 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score M/1R. Hancock 567832 0/0705P 5P 8P 5P 3PB20/01/2022

 8 CORLESS IDLE 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score M/1T. Corless 569151 0/0557P 4P 4PB09/02/2022

 9 NONA RIC, 24/12/2023, R2, PWeighted points score M/1D. Swain 553910 0/0528P 7P 6P 4P 4PB22/01/2021

 10 FULL CREDIT 2 GOS, 25/04/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1C. Proctor 574594 0/0527P 7P 7P 4P 4PD19/06/2022

 11 KAMARI GIRL 1 RIC, 18/03/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1M. Swift 565436 0/0504P 6Y 6Y 6P 8PB23/11/2021

 12 JOLLY ETHICS BUL, 23/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1D. Smith 574920 0/0485P 6PB06/07/2022

 13 FUZZY MEMORY RIS, 26/03/2024, R2, YWeighted points score M/1K. Coleman 562798 0/0467Y 5Y 6YD03/09/2021

 14 RICH'S DELIGHT 1 RIS, 20/04/2024, R5, YWeighted points score M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0468Y 7Y 7Y 4Y 6PB22/11/2020

 15 SAME PERCENTAGE 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1N. Auld 552756 0/0426P 7P 7P 8Y 6PB04/10/2020

 16 GLOWING ETHICS BUL, 30/04/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1D. Smith 574915 0/0397P 6PB06/07/2022

 17 GRACEFUL ETHICS BUL, 23/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1D. Smith 574922 0/0357P 7PB06/07/2022
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 1 LIGHT ONE UP RIC, 29/04/2024, R9, PLast start winner 4/1/2/*J. Grief 553665 9/81351P 7P 5P 5P 6PD21/12/2020

 2 CANYA UNLEASH 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 4/1/1D. Swain 557723 14/71485P 4Y 6Y 7P (FEL)CD04/03/2021

 3 CHEEKY SLOY RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PLast start winner 5/1V. Sultana 569550 5/42401P 2P 3P 6P 1PD03/03/2022

 4 EL MASRI 2 DUB, 20/04/2024, R4, PLast start winner 5/4M. Swift 565430 2/11051P 6P 8Y 8Y 5PD23/11/2021

 5 BEAR THE BEAST RIC, 29/04/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/3P. Lagogiane 563172 5/22462P 1P 1P 1P 5PD15/09/2021

 6 DANCING DENNIS RIC, 28/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/3S. Sing 569169 3/22403P 2P 2P 1P 3PD18/02/2022

 7 LUCIA POWER RIC, 17/03/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/5J. Polidano 573536 1/02042P 3P 2P 2P 5PB01/06/2022

 8 PROBATION 2 GAR, 26/04/2024, R9, PLast start placegetter 5/1C. Brennen 554432 13/91802P 2P 3P 4P 6PD31/01/2021

 9 BUGATTI AXE RIC, 29/04/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/1W. Carr 548883 6/51772P 3P 8P 7P 1PD14/08/2020

 10 SUNDAY SLEEP IN RIC, 29/04/2024, R12, PLast start placegetter 5/4W. Carr 560890 2/11742P 6P 1P 8P 3PB06/07/2021

 11 BLAZING PANTHER RIC, 29/04/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/3A. Williams 570286 3/21592P 7P 4P 1P 5PB21/03/2022

 12 FLYING RYAN RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/1B. Richardson 550286 7/51593P 2P (FEL)P 4P 5PD22/09/2020

 13 FLYIN' ETHICS 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/1A. Bell 557685 6/51562P 6P 4P 5P 3PD03/04/2021

 14 TOMMY'S PRAYER RIC, 29/04/2024, R12, PLast start placegetter 5/5S. Simonetta 564004 5/01173P 8P 3P 7P 7PD13/10/2021

 15 MRS. CHOP RIC, 28/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1M. Hughes 549659 13/41985P 1P 1P 8C 2PB04/07/2020

 16 TYPHOON ETHICS 1 RIC, 28/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/3A. Bell 557689 3/21867P 2P 5P 1P 2PD03/04/2021

 17 DARK AMBER 1 DAP, 25/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/3E. Micallef 550619 9/21756P 8P 1P 1Y 2PB14/10/2020

 18 BLUE MOJITO 2 RIC, 28/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/2M. Hughes 556182 9/31628P 6P 1P 1P 7YB06/03/2021

 19 APPIN WAY RIC, 29/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/3V. Spiteri 564595 3/21595P 2P 6P 1P 5PD04/11/2021

 20 BRON TAY 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/3E. Borg 557769 3/21596P 4P 1P 6P 2PB20/04/2021

 21 DAM BACCI RIC, 28/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/3L. Vanderburg 563314 4/21566P 4P 1P 7P 2PB29/06/2021

 22 FUTURE ETHICS 1 RIC, 28/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Messina 562920 6/51565P 6P 4P 1P 4PD08/09/2021
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 23 PINK PANAMA RIC, 10/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score 5/5J. Callaughan 571201 2/01567P 1P 6P 2P 4PB17/04/2022

 24 MICK'S PICK RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/2B. Richardson 556194 4/31565P 5P 7P 2P 1PD17/02/2021

 25 BALD HEAD SALLY RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1B. Richardson 555789 5/41564P 4P 2P 4P 3PB01/03/2021

 26 SURPRISE ME RIC, 28/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1L. Vanderburg 552501 7/61507P 3P 3P 4P 4PD11/12/2020

 27 TRAIN TO NOWHERE RIC, 29/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1V. Sultana 551522 11/61386P 5P 4P 5P 2PD09/10/2020

 28 STRETCH AROUND 1 RIC, 28/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1T. Jansen 557736 13/121328P 5P 7P 1P 5PD12/04/2021

 29 SPIDEY SNAPE 2 RIC, 01/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/3P. Boyd 565319 4/21295P 3P 6P 3P 8CD22/11/2021

 30 ELITE CHOICE 2 MUS, 01/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1B. Gilbert 549776 5/41262P 4P 4P 5P 6PB12/09/2020

 31 STICKER SELLS 2 GOS, 27/02/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/4J. Mcguiness 536319 10/11175P 5P 6P 5P 3PD29/06/2019

 32 DRACO RIC, 17/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/3P. Boyd 550754 8/21176P 2P 5P 5P 5PD07/09/2020

 33 SECRET EMGRAND 2 RIC, 28/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 566395 5/01147P 6P 4P 2P 5PB13/12/2021

 34 SEMANTIC LADY 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1D. Swain 548820 7/61114P 8P 4P 3P 8PB06/06/2020

 35 LILLY MAREE 1 NOW, 18/03/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/5J. Callaughan 571208 1/01045P 7P 1P 2P 6PB17/04/2022

 36 SCREAMING ENVY 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5B. Richardson 571490 2/0834P 8P 8P 7P 2YD20/01/2022

 37 ROMAN WOLF 2 BUL, 30/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 563510 1/0756P 4P 6P 7P 7PD06/08/2021

 38 GRYFFINDOR 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1P. Boyd 550758 9/7727P 8P 7P 7P 7PB07/09/2020

 39 SUPER JANE RIC, 28/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/4L. Galea 556140 2/1665P 7P 5P 8P 8PB14/02/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 06 May 2024

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
SexWhelped Date

 1 CHEEKY SLOY RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PLast start winner 5/1V. Sultana 569550 5/42401P 2P 3P 6P 1PD03/03/2022

 2 EL MASRI 2 DUB, 20/04/2024, R4, PLast start winner 5/4M. Swift 565430 2/11051P 6P 8Y 8Y 5PD23/11/2021

 3 BEAR THE BEAST RIC, 29/04/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/3P. Lagogiane 563172 5/22462P 1P 1P 1P 5PD15/09/2021

 4 DANCING DENNIS RIC, 28/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/3S. Sing 569169 3/22403P 2P 2P 1P 3PD18/02/2022

 5 LUCIA POWER RIC, 17/03/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/5J. Polidano 573536 1/02042P 3P 2P 2P 5PB01/06/2022

 6 PROBATION 2 GAR, 26/04/2024, R9, PLast start placegetter 5/1C. Brennen 554432 13/91802P 2P 3P 4P 6PD31/01/2021

 7 BUGATTI AXE RIC, 29/04/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/1W. Carr 548883 6/51772P 3P 8P 7P 1PD14/08/2020

 8 SUNDAY SLEEP IN RIC, 29/04/2024, R12, PLast start placegetter 5/4W. Carr 560890 2/11742P 6P 1P 8P 3PB06/07/2021

 9 FLYING RYAN RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/1B. Richardson 550286 7/51593P 2P (FEL)P 4P 5PD22/09/2020

 10 BLAZING PANTHER RIC, 29/04/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/3A. Williams 570286 3/21592P 7P 4P 1P 5PB21/03/2022

 11 FLYIN' ETHICS 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/1A. Bell 557685 6/51562P 6P 4P 5P 3PD03/04/2021

 12 TOMMY'S PRAYER RIC, 29/04/2024, R12, PLast start placegetter 5/5S. Simonetta 564004 5/01173P 8P 3P 7P 7PD13/10/2021

 13 MRS. CHOP RIC, 28/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1M. Hughes 549659 13/41985P 1P 1P 8C 2PB04/07/2020

 14 TYPHOON ETHICS 1 RIC, 28/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/3A. Bell 557689 3/21867P 2P 5P 1P 2PD03/04/2021

 15 DARK AMBER 1 DAP, 25/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/3E. Micallef 550619 9/21756P 8P 1P 1Y 2PB14/10/2020

 16 BLUE MOJITO 2 RIC, 28/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/2M. Hughes 556182 9/31628P 6P 1P 1P 7YB06/03/2021

 17 APPIN WAY RIC, 29/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/3V. Spiteri 564595 3/21595P 2P 6P 1P 5PD04/11/2021

 18 BRON TAY 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/3E. Borg 557769 3/21596P 4P 1P 6P 2PB20/04/2021

 19 BALD HEAD SALLY RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1B. Richardson 555789 5/41564P 4P 2P 4P 3PB01/03/2021

 20 DAM BACCI RIC, 28/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/3L. Vanderburg 563314 4/21566P 4P 1P 7P 2PB29/06/2021

 21 MICK'S PICK RIC, 29/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/2B. Richardson 556194 4/31565P 5P 7P 2P 1PD17/02/2021

 22 PINK PANAMA RIC, 10/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score 5/5J. Callaughan 571201 2/01567P 1P 6P 2P 4PB17/04/2022

10 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  2 May 2024 - 08:15 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 06 May 2024

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
SexWhelped Date

 23 FUTURE ETHICS 1 RIC, 28/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Messina 562920 6/51565P 6P 4P 1P 4PD08/09/2021

 24 SURPRISE ME RIC, 28/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1L. Vanderburg 552501 7/61507P 3P 3P 4P 4PD11/12/2020

 25 TRAIN TO NOWHERE RIC, 29/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1V. Sultana 551522 11/61386P 5P 4P 5P 2PD09/10/2020

 26 STRETCH AROUND 1 RIC, 28/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1T. Jansen 557736 13/121328P 5P 7P 1P 5PD12/04/2021

 27 SPIDEY SNAPE 2 RIC, 01/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/3P. Boyd 565319 4/21295P 3P 6P 3P 8CD22/11/2021

 28 ELITE CHOICE 2 MUS, 01/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1B. Gilbert 549776 5/41262P 4P 4P 5P 6PB12/09/2020

 29 DRACO RIC, 17/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/3P. Boyd 550754 8/21176P 2P 5P 5P 5PD07/09/2020

 30 STICKER SELLS 2 GOS, 27/02/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/4J. Mcguiness 536319 10/11175P 5P 6P 5P 3PD29/06/2019

 31 SECRET EMGRAND 2 RIC, 28/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 566395 5/01147P 6P 4P 2P 5PB13/12/2021

 32 SEMANTIC LADY 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1D. Swain 548820 7/61114P 8P 4P 3P 8PB06/06/2020

 33 LILLY MAREE 1 NOW, 18/03/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/5J. Callaughan 571208 1/01045P 7P 1P 2P 6PB17/04/2022

 34 SCREAMING ENVY 1 RIC, 29/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5B. Richardson 571490 2/0834P 8P 8P 7P 2YD20/01/2022

 35 ROMAN WOLF 2 BUL, 30/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 563510 1/0756P 4P 6P 7P 7PD06/08/2021

 36 GRYFFINDOR 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1P. Boyd 550758 9/7727P 8P 7P 7P 7PB07/09/2020

 37 SUPER JANE RIC, 28/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/4L. Galea 556140 2/1665P 7P 5P 8P 8PB14/02/2021
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Div Wins /
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 1 GYPSY ARIANNA RIC, 15/04/2024, R1, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1B. Hayes Merzi 574684 0/0797P 2P 5PB19/04/2022

 2 SWEET ETHICS RIC, 22/04/2024, R1, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1A. Bell 562922 0/0685P 3P 4P 8P 7PB08/09/2021

 3 KNIGHTED MARSHAL MAT, 29/04/2024, R2, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1W. Knibbs 577066 0/0505PD26/09/2022

 4 KNIGHTED BUZZ MAT, 29/04/2024, R1, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1W. Knibbs 577064 0/0426PD26/09/2022

 5 GALLIPOLI GAL 1 BUL, 16/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1J. Callaughan 571572 0/0785P 6P 6P 4P 2PB25/04/2022

 6 SPARRA MAC 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score M/1R. Hancock 567832 0/0705P 5P 8P 5P 3PB20/01/2022

 7 SWEET NOTHING BUL, 16/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score M/1B. Hayes Merzi 574681 0/0605P 5P 6PB19/04/2022

 8 OREO SMORE GOS, 23/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score M/1D. Meldrum 574683 0/0576P 6P 4P 5P 8PD19/04/2022

 9 WESTMEAD BOY RIC, 29/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1W. King 570267 0/0565P 6P 4P 6P 6PD17/03/2022

 10 CORLESS IDLE 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score M/1T. Corless 569151 0/0557P 4P 4PB09/02/2022

 11 KAMARI GIRL 2 RIC, 18/03/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1M. Swift 565436 0/0504P 6Y 6Y 6P 8PB23/11/2021

 12 RICH'S DELIGHT 2 RIS, 20/04/2024, R5, YWeighted points score M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0468Y 7Y 7Y 4Y 6PB22/11/2020

 13 SAME PERCENTAGE 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1N. Auld 552756 0/0426P 7P 7P 8Y 6PB04/10/2020

 14 SAM'S PRAYER BUL, 30/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1P. Cini 564000 0/0407P 4P 8P 8Y 8YD13/10/2021

12 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  2 May 2024 - 08:15 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 GYPSY RICO 2 GBN, 26/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 3/1/1P. Massa 558258 13/121414P 6P 4P 7P 4PB18/03/2021

13 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  2 May 2024 - 08:15 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 06 May 2024

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 DOMINIC'S GIRL RIC, 28/04/2024, R8, PLast start winner 4/1/2/*V. Sultana 576286 7/62671P 1P 1P 4P 3PB02/07/2022

 2 CADDIE'S GIRL RIC, 28/04/2024, R8, PLast start placegetter 4/2/2R. Harrison 567135 6/52463P 3P 1P 3P 3PB31/12/2021

 3 ROCKSTAR ATONIA DAP, 11/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 4/2/1S. Evans 554282 7/52465P 3P 1P 1P 1PB18/01/2021

 4 MY NAME'S JACKIE DUB, 20/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 4/2/1L. Absalom 548794 6/51596P 1P 2P 6P 6PB12/08/2020

 5 CANYA UNLEASH 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 4/1/1D. Swain 557723 14/71485P 4Y 6Y 7P (FEL)CD04/03/2021
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Tot Wins
SexWhelped Date

 1 DANSEUSE 1 RIC, 24/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 1/2J. Mcguiness 549352 16/122676P 1P 3P 7P 3PB14/09/2020
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 1 USAIN BARK BUL, 23/04/2024, R4, PLast start placegetter 3/1/2B. Richardson 564174 9/82673P 1P 8P 1P 3PB16/10/2021

 2 MOLLY ON FIRE 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R4, PLast start placegetter 3/1/2A. Bell 566811 14/62673P 3P 1P 2P 5PB30/09/2021
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 1 DANSEUSE 2 RIC, 24/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 3/1/1J. Mcguiness 549352 16/32676P 1P 3P 7P 3PB14/09/2020

17 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  2 May 2024 - 08:15 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 06 May 2024

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
SexWhelped Date

 1 MOLLY ON FIRE 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 4/1/2/*A. Bell 566811 14/72673P 3P 1P 2P 5PB30/09/2021
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 1 SPIDEY SNAPE 1 RIC, 01/05/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/4P. Boyd 565319 4/11295P 3P 6P 3P 8CD22/11/2021

 2 MIGHTY RANGER BUL, 30/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/1L. Galea 556141 6/4908P 8P 8P 6P 2PD14/02/2021

 3 SCREAMING ENVY 2 RIC, 29/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5B. Richardson 571490 2/0834P 8P 8P 7P 2YD20/01/2022
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